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Individual Retrospective Rating Plan
Loss Conversion Factors
Public Employer Taxing Districts

Loss Conversion Factors are applicable for retro program years that begin on or after the given
effective date but not after the expiration date.

Effective Date

January 1, 2016
January 1, 2017
January 1, 2018
January 1, 2020
January 1, 2021

Expiration Date

December 31, 2016
December 31, 2017
December 31, 2019
December 31, 2020

Loss Conversion Factor

1.0400
1.0800
1.1456
1.1127
1.1569
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