ACTION: Filed

RESCINDED Appendix 4123-17-54

DATE: 09/21/2021 1:52 PM

4123-17-54 Appendix C

Individual Retrospective Rating Plan Loss Conversion Factors Public Employer Taxing Districts

Loss Conversion Factors are applicable for retro program years that begin on or after the given effective date but not after the expiration date.

Effective Date	Expiration Date	Loss Conversion Factor
January 1, 2016	December 31, 2016	1.0400
January 1, 2017	December 31, 2017	1.0800
January 1, 2018	December 31, 2019	1.1456
January 1, 2020	December 31, 2020	1.1127
January 1, 2021		1.1569